Amplifiers
D
at
a
sh
ee
t
Lorenz Messtechnik GmbH Obere Schlossstrasse 127/129/131

 081001c_SI-USB3
3/5
 Order Example
Type Article-No.
SI-USB3 116610
Board of SI-USB3 Sensor 1 Sensor 2 Sensor 3 Sensor 4
DMS 116611 x X X x
U5 116612 x x x x
U10 116613 x x x x
I0 116614 x x x x
I4 116615 x x x x
I10 116616 x x x x
I12 116617 x x x x
LP 116618 x x x x
PT100 116619 X - - X
TTL 117840 x - x -
SI-USB3 with 2 USB-sensor-interfaces for SG (DMS)-sensors and 2 USB-sensor-interfaces for PT100-sensors, incl. configuration
and evaluation software VS3. Order-code:
116610-2*116611-2*116619
 Options
Article-No. Description Type
115134 Adjustment amplifier with simulator mV/V / ±10V / 0/4 ... 20 mA
113591 Input range ±4.5 mV/V per channel LCV-USB3/SI-USB/-RS485/-ETH/SI-USB3/4.5 mV/V
 Connection Assignment
15-pin DMS, U5, U10, I0, I4, I10, I12, LP, PT100, TTL
Pin 1 Ground (supply 4V and 12V) 0V; 1-Wire GND
Pin 2 Supply (+) for active sensors 12VDC
Pin 3 NC -
Pin 4 Signal angle A 5V TTL
Pin 5 Signal angle B 5V TTL
Pin 6 NC -
Pin 7 NC -
Pin 8 Excitation (+) for passive sensors 4VDC
Pin 9 NC -
Pin 10 Control signal
or TEDS
L <2.0V; H >3.5V
or 1-Wire DATA
Pin 11 Signal 1 (+) (active or passive sensors) mV/V; ±5V; ±10V; 0/4 ... 20 mA
Pin 12 Signal (-) 0V
Pin 13 Shielding Shield
Pin 14 NC -
Pin 15 Reference voltage (+) 5VDC
Attention: Do not use pins that are not used! These are used factory-side!
Lorenz Messtechnik GmbH Obere Schlossstrasse 127/129/131
73553 Alfdorf  Tel. +49 7172 93730-0, Fax +49 7172 93730-22
info@lorenz-messtechnik.de, www.lorenz-messtechnik.de
All data sheets can be found at www.lorenz-messtechnik.de
Technical modification to reserve.
 081001c_SI-USB3
4/5
 Accessories
Article-No. Description Type
116620 Wall mounting SI-USB3/WB
116621 Tower foot SI-USB3/TF
113273 USB interface cable USB-A-Connector/USB-B-Connector, 3 m/PVC
10293 D-SUB-Connector, 15-pin KSSH15
10477 Connection cable for passive sensors, 3 m, with 5-pin female cable
connector and 15-pin D-SUB male cable connector